

: ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

I.A. No. 1/2014 in Civil Appeal No. 4322/1997

D.D.A.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SATISH CHANDER & ANR

Respondent(s)

(for obtaining certified copy of the petition and other documents)

Date : 21/09/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

M/s Saharya & Co.,Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv. (Not present)
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi,Adv. (Not present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody appears.
List the matter next week.

(RASHMI DHYANI)
Sr. P.A.

(RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Neeta Sapra
Date: 2015.09.23
11:00:42 IST
Reason: