

SECTION: XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1
(Application for permission for obtaining certified copy of
the petition and other documents)
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO.4322/1997

D.D.A ...APPELLANT
VERSUS
SATISH CHANDRA & ANR. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that the application in the appeal above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 14.09.2015 when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Case called.
No one appeared for the appellant authority.
List the matter next week."

It is further submitted that as directed above, the application in the appeal above-mentioned was again listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 21.09.2015, when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Nobody appears.
List the matter next week."

It is further submitted that the appeal above-mentioned was allowed alongwith other connected appeals vide this Court's Order dated 09.07.1997. Review Petition No. 1871/1997 was also dismissed vide this Court's Order dated 04.09.1997.

It is further submitted that Mr. Debasis Misra, Advocate has on 25.2.2014 filed an application for permission for obtaining certified copy of the petition and other documents as third party (regd.as I.A.No.1) and the same is being circulated herewith.

It is lastly submitted that original appeal paper books have been weeded out after due preservation and counsel has not filed fresh set of appeal paper books.

..2..

The application in the matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 24th DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. M/s. Saharya & Co., Advocate
2. Mr. P.K. Bakshi, Advocates
3. Mr. Debasis Misra, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

p-1